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Unit 3, 300 Frimley Business Park, Camberley, GU16 7SG

TRANSPORT TARIFF From 1st May 2025

T:01276 732600
E: transport@ehdlondon.com

ZONE 1 CASE DELIVERIES

1) The following rates are applicable to orders received before 12:00 noon for delivery the next day.

2) Deliveries are normally made between 8:00am and 5:00pm Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays).

3) Whilst timed deliveries are NOT available in Zone 1, we will endeavour to adhere to client's instructions whenever possible.

ZONE 1 LIABILITY COVER
Charge Per

No. Of Cases Case* It is important to note EHD's liability limits. Each and every claim is subject to a £50 excess.
1 £ 16.20 Zone 1 deliveries using EHD Vehicles are covered up to a value of £2,500 per consignment.
2 £ 9.15 Increased liability cover can be purchased for 0.5% of the amount being covered. To purchase this cover you must advise us at
3 £ 7.90 the time of your order being placed, stating the amount of cover you wish to purchase.
4 £ 5.95
5 £ 4.80 Pallet deliveries are not offered in Zone 1, due to vehicle size restrictions all deliveries will be made via a transit sized van.
6 £ 4.05 For large delivery quantities please ask for a quote.
7 £ 3.80
8 £ 3.35 * One case is up to 12 standard (75cl/70cl) bottles, part cases are charged at the full case rate. Wooden cases and larger sizes may
9 £ 3.05 be heavier and therefore subject to higher charges.
10 £ 2.75

11to 24 £ 2.55 Zone 1 Postcodes: E; EC; HA; KT; N;
25+ £ 2.25 NW; SE; SW; TW; UB; W; WC

OTHER UK DELIVERIES - CASE RATES

1) Zone 2 to 5 orders received before 12:00 noon will be delivered on a 48 hour service.

2) The only timed delivery option is before noon at an extra cost of £25.00.

3) All case deliveries to Zones 2 to 5 will be repacked into strong cartons, using EHD's preferred case option at the time. This minimises breakages.

4) Should you wish the original packaging to be transported along with the goods then an additional cost will apply i.e. wooden boxes.

5) There may be an additional charge for bottles that do not fit into standard EHD repacked boxes.

Charge Per Case*

No. Of Cases Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
1 £ 2265 | £ 2265 | £ 25.15| £ 45.30
2+ f 19.20 | £ 19.20 | £ 1990 | £ 34.25
Zone 2 The rest of England and Wales

(Excluding IOW and Zone 3 & 4 postcodes - see below)

Zone 3 Postcodes: BH; BN; BR; CR; CT; DA; DH; DL; DT; EN; EX; FY; GU;
HA; HG; IG; KT; ME; NE; NR; PO; PR; RG; RH; RM; SL; SM; SR; TN;
TS; YO
Zone 4 Lowland Scotland & West England/ Wales
Postcodes: CA; DG; EH; G; KY; LA; LD; LL; ML; PL; SA; SY; TA; TD; TQ
Zone 5 Highland Scotland, IOW(P0O30-41) & Belfast
Postcodes: AB; BT; DD; FK; IV; TR
POA Scottish Islands, Channel Islands, IOM,

Northern & Southern Ireland
Postcodes: PH; PA; KA; KW

OTHER UK CASE DELIVERIES LIABILITY COVER (Ex Zone 1)

It is important to note EHD's liability limits. Each and every claim is
subject to a £50 excess. Zone 2 to 5 case deliveries are serviced by

our Transport Partners and are only covered up to a value of £100

per consignment.

Increased liability cover can be purchased for 0.5% of the amount being
covered. To purchase this cover you must advise us at the time of your
order being placed, stating the amount of cover you wish to purchase.

Orders over 3 cases will be sent in the most efficient way possible, either
as individual cases or as a pallet/part pallet at the appropriate rates
providing the delivery address is accessible for an HGV vehicle. Pallet
deliveries require an available fork lift at the delivery address and the
pallet will be delivered to the entrance only.

For pallet deliveries see Pallet Tariff on second Page.

DELIVERY DISCREPANCIES

Any discrepancies, such as short or incorrect deliveries, must be notified to EHD in writing within 48 hours of delivery.

COLLECTIONS

Collections are charged at delivery rates and will also incur an additional £25.00 surcharge plus waiting time £25 per hour.

REDELIVERIES

Where through no fault of EHD or its transport partners delivery cannot be made as orignally requested we will endeavour to deliver the consignment

on a subsequent day, however, a charge up to the original cost of the delivery will be applied for re-delivery of the consignment.

FUEL SURCHARGE

Please note that a Fuel Surcharge may be added to all prices. For the current Fuel Surcharge, please contact EHD, however, EHD reserve the right

to amend this at any time to reflect global fuel prices.

CLAIMS

Claims must be submitted within 14 days of notification of such damage or loss. EHD shall have no liability for claims related to individual or connected incidents with a value of £50.00 or
less. All claims will be at “In-Bond” cost excluding VAT. Delivery discrepancies, such as short or incorrect deliveries, must be notified to EHD in writing within 48 hours of delivery. Any

claim arising from any shortages must be raised within 14 days of the delivery.

All prices exclude VAT
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PALLET DELIVERIES

1) All orders received before 12:00 noon will be delivered on a 48 hour service (In some cases it may be delivered on a 72 hour service).

2) Delivery address must be accessible for an HGV. Please advise prior to booking the delivery if there are any vehicle size, weight or access restrictions.
3) Pallet rates are only applicable where the goods are off-loaded by pallet using a fork lift. An additional surcharge will apply if a Tail-Lift is required.*

4) Cases will not be removed from the pallet and will be delivered to the entrance only. The pallet will also not be taken away upon delivery.

Charge Per Pallet or Part Thereof
No. Of Pallets Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6
Quarter £ 70.60 | £ 84.80 | £ 106.55 | £ 167.65 | £ 275.75
Half £ 78.05 | £ 96.65 | £ 11735 | £ 186.20 | £ 293.10
Full £ 91.15| £ 105.75 | £ 142.15| £ 199.60 | £ 315.15
Zone 2 The rest of England and Wales
(Excluding IOW and Zone 3 & 4 postcodes - see below)
Zone 3 Postcodes: BH; BN; BR; CR; CT; DA; DH; DL; DT; EN; EX; FY; GU;
HA; HG; IG; KT; ME; NE; NR; PO; PR; RG; RH; RM; SL; SM; SR; TN; Timed deliveries are available as follows:
TS; YO
Zone 4 Lowland Scotland & West England/ Wales At a specified time an additional £35.00.
Postcodes: CA; DG; EH; G; KY; LA; LD; LL; ML; PL; SA; SY; TA; TD; TQ Next day service an additional £37.50 per delivery.
Zone 5 Highland Scotland, IOW(P0O30-41) & Belfast Saturday AM deliveries will have a surcharge - POA.
Postcodes: AB; BT; DD; FK; IV; TR
Zone 6 Scottish Islands, Channel Islands, IOM,
Northern & Southern Ireland * Tail Lift Surcharge of £5.50 per pallet
Postcodes: PH; PA; KA; KW

PALLET DELIVERIES LIABILITY COVER (Ex Zone 1)
It is important to note EHD's liability limits. Each and every claim is subject to a £50 excess. Pallet deliveries are serviced by our Transport Partners and all goods are carried under the Terms
& Conditions of The Road Haulage Association (2020) which specifies a limit of £5,000 per 1,000KG pro-rata on claims e.g. 160KG of stock maximum claim £800.

Increased liability cover can be purchased for 0.5% of the amount being covered. To purchase this cover you must advise us at the time of your order being placed, stating the amount of
cover you wish to purchase.

Please advise prior to booking the delivery if there are any vehicle size, weight or access restrictions.
Pallet deliveries are not offered on Zone 1 deliveries, all Zone 1 deliveries will be made via a transit sized van.

For large delivery quantities into Zone 1 please ask for a quote.

DELIVERY DISCREPANCIES

Any discrepancies, such as short or incorrect deliveries, must be notified to EHD in writing within 48 hours of delivery.

REDELIVERIES

Where through no fault of EHD or its transport partners delivery cannot be made as orignally requested we will endeavour to deliver the consignment
on a subsequent day, however, a charge up to the original cost of the delivery may be applied for re-delivery of the consignment.

FUEL SURCHARGE

Please note that a Fuel Surcharge may be added to all prices. For the current Fuel Surcharge, please contact EHD, however, EHD reserve the right
to amend this at any time to reflect global fuel prices.

PALLET SIZES

A quarter pallet is up to 250KG, a half pallet 500KG and a ful pallet 1,000KG. One case of 12 standard (75cl/70cl) bottles weighs approximately 16KG, however, wooden
cases and cases with larger bottles will usually weigh more. A full pallet of standard cases is approximately 60 cases (plus the weight of the pallet).

One case is up to 12 standard (75cl/70cl) bottles, part cases are charged at the full case rate. Wooden cases may be heavier and therefore subject to higher charges.

CLAIMS

Claims must be submitted within 14 days of notification of such damage or loss. EHD shall have no liability for claims related to individual or connected incidents with a value of £50.00 or
less. All claims will be at “In-Bond” cost excluding VAT. Delivery discrepancies, such as short or incorrect deliveries, must be notified to EHD in writing within 48 hours of delivery. Any
claim arising from any shortages must be raised within 14 days of the delivery.

All prices exclude VAT



